
 

2024 Football Parent HEADS UP! 

Dates BEFORE the 1st Football Game 

 (Wed) July 31 Parent Only Orientation (6:00-7:30pm AHS Auditorium) 

 (Thurs) August 1 Player Only Orientation 

   JV-Varsity 8:45-10:30am AHS Auditorium 

   9th Grade 10:45am-12:30pm AHS Auditorium 

 (Mon-Fri) August 5-9 All HS Teams Practice 

 (Sat) August 10 Picture Day for All Teams (morning) 

 (Sat) August 10 Meet the Wildcats (Varsity only at 7:00pm) 

 (Mon-Tues) August 12-13 All HS Teams Practice 

 (Wed) August 14 First Day of School – Will move to in-season practice schedule w/ school starting 

 (Fri) August 16 All HS Teams Scrimmage @ Cy Park HS 

 (Sat) August 17 Varsity Only Meetings and Weights 

 (Thurs) August 22 ALL HS Teams Scrimmage vs Bay City 

*Most practice times before the start of school year will be from 2:30pm-8:00pm. 

  Times of these practices may change due to Fish Camp, Teacher In-Services, etc.  

Actual times for each date will be sent out this summer via email, social media, and SportsYou 

In-Season Important Dates 

(Mon) September 2 Labor Day All HS Teams Practice 

Oct 14-18 (Fair Week) No School Wednesday-Friday 

 9th/JV will still practice on Wednesday and play Kingwood Park on Thursday. 

 Varsity will still practice on Wednesday and Thursday and play Kingwood Park on Friday 

November 25-29 Thanksgiving Break- This will be the 3rd round of the PLAYOFFS. All Varsity and JV 

players will practice all week if we are still in the playoffs. Practice times are usually in the morning 

Monday-Wednesday and late in the afternoon on Thanksgiving Day. This could change some depending 

on if we have a Friday or Saturday game. 


